
Rotary Vane Manual DiaphragmAuto-Prime Operation Panel

Dimensional Drawings for Priming Pumps

Note:
Optional Five Quart lubricant tank (Used when Prime-Safe™ lubricant is used with VPO or VPOS priming pumps).1.

Push Button Operation Panel

Priming Pump

Transmission Model

See Page

Type Model Mounting Priming Pump
Panel Switch

Lubricant Tank 
(See note)Push-Button 

Operation
Auto-Prime 
Operation

Rotary Vane
VPO On the Transmission by 

Waterous

C22 and C23 Series 2

6 7 8
TC22 and TC23 Series P.T.O 3

QC Series 4

VPOS Separately by the OEM All 5

Manual Diaphragm -- Separately by the OEM -- 9 - -
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Rev. DateDocument Number
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Issue Date
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11/23/22



24.916in
632.87mm

12.866in
326.81mm

98°

To priming valve
(See DPL82083)

4.500in
114.30mm

22
.5

65
in

57
3.

15
m

m

5/16-18 
Ground stud

7.750in
196.85mm

2.
08

4i
n

52
.9

4m
m

See solenoid detail

Two 3/4 in NPT discharge ports
(See note 1)
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Solenoid Detail

Priming pump and motor must be mounted in 
this orientation to allow for proper drainage

Up

Down

#10-32 Stud

5/16-18 Stud
(Both sides)

C22 and C23 Series Transmission
Model VPO, Rotary Vane Priming Pump

Mounted on the transmission by Waterous (12 volt shown)

Note:
OEM may attach hoses to 3/4 in discharge ports to direct primer discharge to a remote location. 1.
Waterous does not furnish hoses. See VPOS page 5 for location of ports.
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7.750in
196.85mm Two 3/4 in NPT discharge ports

(See note 1)

See solenoid detail
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Solenoid Detail

Priming pump and motor must be mounted in 
this orientation to allow for proper drainage

Up

Down

#10-32 Stud

5/16-18 Stud
(Both sides)

TC22 and TC23 Series P.T.O.
Model VPO, Rotary Vane Priming Pump

Mounted on the P.T.O. by Waterous (12 volt shown)

Note:
OEM may attach hoses to 3/4 in discharge ports to direct primer discharge to a remote location. 1.
Waterous does not furnish hoses. See VPOS page 5 for location of ports.
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To priming valve
(See DPL82083)

See solenoid detail

5/16-18 Ground stud

Two 3/4 NPT discharge ports supplied 
with barbed fittings for 3/4 in tubing
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Solenoid Detail

Priming pump and motor must be mounted in 
this orientation to allow for proper drainage

Up

Down

#10-32 Stud

5/16-18 Stud
(Both sides)

QC Series Transmission
Model VPO, Rotary Vane Priming Pump

Mounted on the transmission by Waterous (12 volt shown)

Notes:
OEM may attach hoses to 3/4 in discharge ports to direct primer discharge to a remote location. 1.
Waterous does not furnish hoses. See VPOS page 5 for location of ports.
Pump mounted VPO is not available on inverted QC transmissions as an oil cooler is mounted in 2.
this location.

94 ofPage
DPL83928



3.
00

0i
n

76
.2

0m
m

1.878in
47.69mm

1.375in
34.93mm

12.124in
307.95mm

5/16-18 Ground stud

5/16-18 Stud3.500in
88.90mm

3.
52

3i
n

89
.4

8m
m

2.
37

5i
n

60
.3

1m
m

2.
92

7i
n

74
.3

5m
m

2.
44

8i
n

62
.1

8m
m

2.
94

8i
n

74
.8

8m
m

2.533in
64.34mm

Mounting pad

Mounting pad

Two 3/4 in NPT discharge ports. 
OEM may attach hoses to direct primer discharge to a remote location.
Waterous does not furnish hoses.
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2X 5/16-18 UNC-2B Mounting Holes
(Both sides)

1/8 NPT Plug
(Optional environmentally safe lubricant port)

3/4 NPT Intake port

Model VPOS, Rotary Vane Priming Pump
Separately mounted by the OEM (12 volt shown)

Priming pump and 
motor must be mounted 
in this orientation to 
allow for proper 
drainage

Up

Down
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Panels For Push-Button Operation
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Panel for Auto-Prime Operation
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(Not supplied by Waterous)
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Optional Priming Lubricant Tank
Capacity: 5 Quarts/4.73 Liters

(To be mounted by OEM)
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